
NOTICE

THE NOVEMBER 7, 2005 AWARD (OCTOBER 20, 2005 LETTING) 
OF PROJECT STPY-72B(421), J.P. NO.09482(04), 

TULSA/ROGERS CO.,CALL ORDER 680, 
HAS BEEN CANCELLED. 



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/17/05 AWARD DATE = 12/05/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 007

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-102D(034)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1870804C   BAMS NO: 050712              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    165
                 BRO-102D(035)CO                             1871004C
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3210  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO RD: OVER LITTLE MULE CR, 3 MI S OF KS LINE & 1.2 MI E OF
                  WOODS CO LINE/OVER TWIN SPRING CR, 2 MI S &1.9 W OF JET.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    771,083.20      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-176C(53)/BHFY-147B(85)/BP J.P. NUMBER: 2228804M   BAMS NO: 050487              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    185
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64, US-60, SH-14,                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-64, US-60, SH-14, SH-50 & US-183; VARIOUS LOCATIONS
                  IN DIVISION VI.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    695,424.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: BHF-108C(110)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2132804    BAMS NO: 050620              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD EW-102                               LENGTH:    0.0190  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER A TRIBUTARY OF DEER CREEK,
                  4.0 MILES EAST OF SH-58/I-40 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    125,532.20      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/17/05 AWARD DATE = 12/05/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 085

    PROJECT NO.: BPMIY-40-4(410)93 3B/BPMY-19N( J.P. NUMBER: 2228604M   BAMS NO: 050713              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40, SH-51, US60 & VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION IV

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    377,478.30      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 094

    PROJECT NO.: BPMY-NBIP (352) 3B             J.P. NUMBER: 2221204C   BAMS NO: 050481              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                 BPMY-146C (071) 3B                          2221604C
                 BPMY-013N (092) 3B                          2221704C
                 BPMY-013N (093) 3B                          2221804C
                 BPMY-013N (094) 3B                          2221904C
                 BPMY-151B (139) 3B                          2222104C
                 BPMY-151A (140) 3B                          2222204C
       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINT / JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : SH-51/SH-165/SH-16/US-69/US/69B:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
                  IN DIVISION I.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    198,180.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: STP-114B(115)AG                J.P. NUMBER: 2105204    BAMS NO: 050442              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
                 STPG-114B(156)AG                            2271804
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.2770  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : SE 19TH STREET;  AT EASTERN AVE. IN MOORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    548,979.20      CONTRACTOR   :       SHELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/17/05 AWARD DATE = 12/05/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: BPMY-114B(145)3B/BPMY-114A(146 J.P. NUMBER: 2231904M   BAMS NO: 050714              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    265
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-37, SH-77H, SH-7,                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-37, SH-77H, SH-7, I-44, SH-19, SH-99A & SH-56; VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III AND DIVISION IV.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    390,856.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-0040-3(067)082             J.P. NUMBER: 2024104    BAMS NO: 050628              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0950  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHAB

       LOCATION : I-40:  BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT AT MILE POST 82 IN
                  WEATHERFORD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,864,741.40      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-0040-2(130)061             J.P. NUMBER: 2025304    BAMS NO: 050629              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    7.5990  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : I-40:  BEGIN AT MILE MARKER 61 & EXTEND EAST, NEAR CLINTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 12,041,389.75      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/17/05 AWARD DATE = 12/05/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-125D(095)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1993204    BAMS NO: 050631              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-169)                              LENGTH:    0.2260  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-169):  OVER SALT CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
                  0.8 MILES WEST OF CARVER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    374,697.92      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 302

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-127C(045)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2012404C   BAMS NO: 050577              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                 BRF-127C(046)CO                             2012504C
       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-2)                               LENGTH:    0.3740  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. RD: OVER UNNAMED CR, APPRX. 1.0 MI. S. OF KS ST/L/
                  CO. RD:  OVER WOLF CR., W OF JCT. US-81/SH-11 IN MEDFORD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    574,685.86      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-128D(059)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2178004    BAMS NO: 050632              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1690  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER SLEEPY JOHN CREEK, 2.4 MILES NORTH
                  AND 2.5 MILES EAST OF REED.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    249,156.15      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      OKARCHE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/17/05 AWARD DATE = 12/05/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-009N(047)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1606319    BAMS NO: 050633              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    4.9190  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-183:   3.5 MILES N. OF MOUNTAIN PARK EXTEND NORTH WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,906,891.16      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 362

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-138D(050)CO/BRO-171D(082)C J.P. NUMBER: 1960804C   BAMS NO: 050636              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.4560  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:   OVER DEEP RED CK, 2.0 MI. S. AND 3.4 MI E. OF
                  SNYDER / OVER OTTER CK, 3.4 MI N. AND 2.0 MI. E. OF TIPTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    503,522.21      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 364

    PROJECT NO.: BPMY-140C(128) 3B              J.P. NUMBER: 2227904    BAMS NO: 050715              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
                 BPMY-164B(77) 3B                            2228204
                 BPMY-164B(78)3B                             2228304
                 BPMY-164B(79)3B                             2228404
                 BPMY-148C(47) 3B                            2228504
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-112                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-112, SH-32 & US-271;  VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION II.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     93,818.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/17/05 AWARD DATE = 12/05/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 367

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-150C(61)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2267704    BAMS NO: 050678              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-77; OVER I-35, 5.0 MILES SOUTH OF SH-7.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     31,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 372

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-151C(134)MS/BRIY-40-6(350 J.P. NUMBER: 2216504C   BAMS NO: 050528              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    500
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-100                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PIER PROTECTION

       LOCATION : SH-100, US-62, I-40 & SH-51; OVER MCCLELLAN-KERR ARKANSAS
                  RIVER NAVIGATION SYSTEM.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 15,733,531.00      CONTRACTOR   :       JENSEN CONST. CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-152D(051)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2071504    BAMS NO: 050581              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD EW-35                                LENGTH:    0.2260  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER BUNCH CREEK, APPROX. 2.0 MILE
                  SOUTH AND 6.7 MILES WEST OF JCT SH-15/US-77.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    346,721.20      CONTRACTOR   :       MUNOZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/17/05 AWARD DATE = 12/05/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 383

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-18N(006)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1046204    BAMS NO: 050719              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:    0.4260  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-60; BRIDGE OVER SALT CREEK,  0.6 MILE EAST OF SH-28.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,254,277.49      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 390

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-35-3(279)126              J.P. NUMBER: 2086904    BAMS NO: 050677              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35:  AT THE NORTH CANADIAN RIVER, 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF I-40.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    359,448.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-157D(054)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2077204    BAMS NO: 050637              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1410  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER AN UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF THE ARKANSAS
                  RIVER,1.0 MILE SOUTH AND 9.0 MILES WEST OF HOMINY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    330,198.60      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/17/05 AWARD DATE = 12/05/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 442

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-160D(075)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1913504C   BAMS NO: 050586              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-347)                             LENGTH:    0.5280  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. RD:   OVER BRANCH OF COUNCIL CREEK/
                  CO. RD:   OVER DEER CREEK (WEST OF YALE).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    703,520.11      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-12N(77)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1302007    BAMS NO: 050720              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    450
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:    0.8300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-99:  FOUR BRIDGES N. OF I-40(N.CANADIAN & O'FLOW & SHAN
                  CR IN POTT. CO.)  (N.CANADIAN & O'FLOW IN SEMINOLE CO).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,724,508.71      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-167D(087)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2077104    BAMS NO: 050640              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2070  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW118):  OVER TURKEY CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
                  5.5 MILES NORTH AND 4.9 MILE WEST OF SEMINOLE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    263,406.85      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/17/05 AWARD DATE = 12/05/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-168C(107)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2003304    BAMS NO: 050642              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-478)                              LENGTH:    0.0370  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-478):  OVER TRIBUTARY TO GARRISON CREEK,
                  APPROX. 1.0 MILE SOUTH AND 0.75 MILE EAST OF JCT I-40/US-64.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    304,191.58      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 590

    PROJECT NO.: ITSY-0QT8(007) DC              J.P. NUMBER: 1985304    BAMS NO: 050682              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
                 ITSY-QT80(025) IT                           2103104
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

       LOCATION : I-44:  BEGIN EAST OF US-64 & EXTEND EAST TO I-244.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    737,128.10      CONTRACTOR   :       MNBE HIGHWAY SERVICES, LLC
                                                                      OKMULGEE OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/17/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 006
    PROJECT NO.: BRO-102D(035)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1871004    BAMS NO: 050680              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1320   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER TWIN SPRING CREEK, 2.0 MILES SOUTH
                  AND 1.9 MILES WEST OF JET.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 366
    PROJECT NO.: BRF-149C(038)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1814104    BAMS NO: 050580              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-42)                               LENGTH:    0.4710   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. RD(EW-42):  OVER LAKE HUDSON, APPROX. 1.0 MILE WEST OF
                  STRANG.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 375
    PROJECT NO.: STP-152B(050)UR                J.P. NUMBER: 2048904    BAMS NO: 050721              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200
                 STP-152B(067)UR                             2048905
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: 15TH STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.5550   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE-DRAIN-SURFACE

       LOCATION : CITY STREET:  15TH STREET, FROM FIR STREET EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/17/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 441
    PROJECT NO.: BRO-160D(089)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1995204    BAMS NO: 050585              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-347)                              LENGTH:    0.2210   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:   OVER DEER CREEK APPROX. 0.5 MILE SOUTH
                  AND 7.5 MILES EAST OF JCT SH-18/SH-51 WEST OF YALE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 580
    PROJECT NO.: IM-NHIY-0044-2(373)229         J.P. NUMBER: 0637438    BAMS NO: 050644              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    500
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.3600   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE,DRAIN,SURFACE,BRIDGE & TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : I-44:  SKELLY DRIVE AT SOUTH YALE AVENUE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/17/05

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 46,504,366.99
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 30,067,266.51
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

